DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-974330

RPTT:\$37537.50 Rec:\$40.00 \$37,577.50 Pgs=4

09/21/2021 03:07 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-03-110-012 R.P.T.T.: \$37,537.50 Escrow No.: 21020071-DR When Recorded Return To:

David Tenney Living Trust Dated June 29,

2016

1070 Skyland Drive Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Mail Tax Statements to:
David Tenney Living Trust Dated June 29,
2016
1070 Skyland Drive
Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

This document is being executed in counterpart

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Donald A. Kazarian and Kristopher L. Kazarian, Co-Trustees of The Benjamin and Dona Kazarian Family Trust/Tahoe House Trust who acquired title as Donald A. Kazarian and Kristopher L. Kazarian, Co-Trustees of The Benjamin and Donna Kazarian Family Trust/Tahoe House Trust

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

David Warren Tenney, Trustee of The David Tenney Living Trust Dated June 29, 2016 and any amendments thereto

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas , State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A"

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 21020071-DR	
Dated this 6 day of APRIMA , 2021.	
The Benjaminyand Dona Kazarian Family Trust/Tahoe House Trust	
BY: forth for	
Donald A. Kazarian, Truslee SIGNED IN COUNTERPART	
BY: SIGNED IN COUNTERPART	\
Kristopher L. Kazarian, Trustee	1
STATE OF NEVADA	March 1
COUNTY OF DUCKES	100
COUNTY OF PARCE) <i>I</i>
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 5 day of Section 20 7 and 1 Popular as Trustee and Kristopher I. Kozarian as Trustee of The Popular and III	1/ by
Donald A. Kazarian, as Trustee and Kristopher L. Kazarian, as Trustee of The Benjamin and Kazarian Family Trust/Tahoe House Trust.	Jona
DENA REED Notary Public - State of Nevada	
Notary Public Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 03-80676-5 - Expires March 14, 2023:	
10,000000	

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.: 21020071-DR
Dated this 15 day of September , 2021.	
The Benjamin and Dona Kazarian Family Trust/Tahoe House Tr	ust
BY: CIGNED IN COUNTERPART Donald A Kazarian, Trustee	
BY: Masopher Meauan Kristopher L. Kazahan, Trustee	
STATE OF NEVADA COLIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS Angeles	
	Sab
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 15 Benefit A. Kazarian, as Trustee and Kristopher L. Kazarian,	day of Seftember, 2021, to
Kazarian Family Trust/Tahoe House Trust.	, as Trestes of The Benjamin and Bona
Notary Public	SADIA KAISER SADIA KAISER Notary Public - California





EXHIBIT A

Lot 9, of Skyland Subdivision, Phase 1, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on February 27th, 1958, as Document No. 12967.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-03-110-012



a) <u>1318-03-1</u> b)	N OF VALU Parcel Numb	er(s)					
2. Type of P	roperty:			[FOR REC	CORDER'S OPTIO	NAL USE ONLY
a) 🗆 Vacar	nt Land	b) 🗵	Sgl. Fam. Resid	ience			\ \
c) Condi	o/Twnhse	d) [2-4 Plex	Ì	Documer	nt/Instrument No.:	
e) 🗆 Apt. B		•	Comm'l/ind'l		Book _	P	age
	ultural		Mobile Home		Date of F	Recording:	
☐ Other	: 		·		Notes:		
3. a. Total V	/alua/Sala Bri	ica of E	roporty:			\$9,625,000.0	10
			e Only (value of p	roperty)		(\$0.00)	<u> </u>
	er Tax Value:	cologui	C Omy (value of p	operty			00
	Property Trans	sfer Tax	Due:			\$37,537.50	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	PTION CLAIR		. 500.	1		407,1007,00	
			oer NRS 375.090,	Section	L.	/ /	
			ption:	No.	1	///	··, - ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•			Being Transferred		0/	//	
375.110, that supported by oparties agree result in a pen and Seller shipsignature:	the informatidocumentation the disallowardisal	ion proint if cal ince of the ta and se	vided is correct led upon to substa any claimed exer	to the be antiate th mption, o t at 1% p	est of the information other deer month.	oir information and attion provided here etermination of ad Pursuant to NR nount owed. Capacity:	RS 375.060 and NRS d belief, and can be sin. Furthermore, the iditional tax due, may S 375.030, the Buyer
Signature				-		Capacity:	Grantee
SELLER (GR. (F	REQUIRED) Donald A. Ka Kazarian, Co and Dona Ka House Trust	azarlan o-Truste azarlan who ac	and Kristopher L. ees of The Benjan Family Trust/Tahe equired title as Do	nin oe nald		ANTEE) INFORMA REQUIRED)	ATION
			stopher L. Kazaria Benjamin and Do			David Warren Te	nney. Trustee of
	Kazarian Fa	mily Tr	ust/Tahoe House				ing Trust Dated June
	- .		Name of the last o	Pri	nt Name:	29, 2016 and any	
Print Name:	Trust						
Print Name: Address:	20 Strawber	ry Lane	9	Add	dress:	1070 Skyland Dri	
				Add		Zephyr Cove	V8
Address:	20 Strawber	Δ.	ip: 90274	Cit			
Address: City: State: COMPANY/	20 Strawber Rolling Hills CA PERSON RE	QUEST	ip: 90274	Cit Sta	y: ite: red f not	Zephyr Cove Nevada seller or buyer)	V8
Address: City: State:	20 Strawber Rolling Hills CA PERSON RE	QUEST	lp: 90274	Cit Sta	y: ite: red f not	Zephyr Cove Nevada	V8
Address: City: State: COMPANY/	20 Strawber Rolling Hills CA PERSON RE	Z QUEST tennial ye Ln, S	ip: 90274 FING RECORDING Title Company of	City Sta G (Regul Nevada	y: ite: red if not Esc. #:	Zephyr Cove Nevada seller or buyer)	V8